

Govt. of West Bengal

Irrigation & Waterways Directorate
Office of the Executive Engineer
Mahananda Link Canal Division
Teesta Sech Bhawan

2nd Mile,Sevoke Road,Siliguri-734001

e-mail: eemlcd@gmail.com

Memo No: 1297 Date: 13.12.2024

1st Corrigendum Notice to e-NIT No.: WBIW/EE/MLCD/NIT-10(e)/2024-25

Addition of SI No -29 to Special Terms & Conditions of the contract

Contractor (s) should have to ensure the mandatory engagement of job card holders as unskilled workers for execution of awarded work, in order to implement the "Karmashree" Scheme launched by the State Government. They also have to submit periodic statement on such engagement to the Engineer-In-Charge in the prescribed format. In the Tender document vide UO NO: Group T/2024-2025/0279 dated- 01/07/2024. as per Memo No. 20-W/2024-25 Date: 19/07/2024 of the Secretary to the Irrigation & Waterways Department, Government of West Bengal.



(Tender Inviting Authority)
Executive Engineer
Mahananda Link Canal Division
Irrigation & Waterways Directorate

Memo No: 1297 /1 ()/6 Date: 13/12/2024

Copy submitted for favour of information and wide circulation to the:-

- 1. Chief Engineer, Teesta Barrage Project, 2^{nd.} Mile, Sevoke Road, Siliguri.
- 2. Superintending Engineer, Teesta Barrage Circle, 2nd Mile, Sevoke Road, Siliguri.
- 3. Superintending Engineer, Mahananda Barrage Circle, Tinbattimore, Siliguri.
- 4. Savadhipati, Siliguri Mahakuma Parishad, Siliguri.
- 5. Savadhipati, Jalpaiguri Zilla Parishad, Jalpaiguri.
- 6. District Magistrate, Darjeeling / Jalpaiguri.
- 7. Executive Engineer, Teesta Monitoring & Evaluation Division, Siliguri.
- 8. Executive Engineer, Mahananda Canal Division, Tinbattimore, Siliguri.
- 9. Executive Engineer, Teesta Canal Division No.-I, Islampur.
- 10. Executive Engineer, Teesta Canal Division No.-I I, Islampur.
- 11. Executive Engineer, Teesta Irrigation Division, Assam more, Jalpaiguri.
- 12. Executive Engineer, Teesta Barrage Division, Oodlabari, Jalpaiguri.
- 13. Executive Engineer, Teesta Left Bank Division, Oodlabari, Jalpaiguri.
- 14. Concern SDO of the work.
- 15. Divisional Accounts Officer of this office.
- 16. Divisional Estimator of this office.
- 17. Office Notice Board.

Sd/-

Executive Engineer
Mahananda Link Canal Division
Irrigation & Waterways Directorate